

Support Foothills Community Choir King Soopers/City Market Community Rewards

Want an easy way to support our choir? If you shop at <u>*King Soopers or City Market*</u>, please sign up for the King Soopers Community Rewards Program! It makes fundraising so easy: once you link your King Soopers card online with our organization, a percentage of your purchase will be automatically donated to Foothills Community Choir annually.

1. Create a Digital Account

Many folks may have a King Soopers card, but likely haven't created an online account. You must create an online account and link your King Soopers card number to the online account. Create an account online, or follow the links below:

King Soopers "Create an Account" — <u>https://bitly.ws/3hNTn</u> City Market "Create an Account" — <u>https://bitly.ws/3hNUG</u>

2. Link your King Soopers/City Market card to our organization

Once you have created your online account, you will need to link your purchases to our organization:

1. Click the carrot next to your name and then click My Account	Sign out Sign out My Account My Purchases My Boost Membership My Fuel Points My Courses	Reward View Cor	ocial causes when you use your
3. Use the Find an Organization search function to search Foothills Community Choir or XP760 Find an Organization		4. Click Enroll	Organization Name Foothills Community Choir Organization Address PO Box 772 Wheat Ridge, CO 80033

3. Shop at King Soopers and earn money for Foothills Community Choir!

Any transactions moving forward using the Shopper's Card number associated with your digital account will be applied to the program, *at no added cost to you*. King Soopers donates annually to participating organizations based on your percentage of spending as it relates to the total spending associated with all participating King Soopers Community Rewards organizations.